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ORDINANCE 

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago: 

SECTION 1. That the Chicago Zoning Ordinance, Section 17-3-0803-D (2) be amended 
by adding the language underscored as follows: 

17-3-0503-D Pedestrian Streets and Pedestrian Retail Streets 

1. The following street segments are classified as pedestrian streets: 

Segment Coordinates 
Street 

From To From To 
103 "̂ 
18"̂  
18"̂  
26̂ '̂  
53̂ '' 
Argyle 
Cermak 
Chicago 
Clark 
Clark 
Commercial 

Devon 
Division 
Division 
Halsted 
Kedzie 
Larrabee 
Lawrence 
Milwaukee 

Longwood 
Racine 
Paulina 
Honian 
Kenwood 
Sheridan 

Washtenaw 
Ashland 
Winona 

Montrose 
88̂ '̂  

Western 
Milwaukee 
1619W 

Belmont 
Montrose 

847N 
Laramie 
Logan Blvd 

Wood 
Marshfield 
Wood 
Pulaski 
Lake Park 
Broadway 
Troy 
Wood 

Bryn Mawr 
Lawrence 

California 
Ashland 
Leavitt 
Grace 
Lawrence 
861N 
Long 
Kedzie 

1800W 
1200W 
1700W 
3400W 
1350E 
lOOOW 
2700W 
1600W 
5132N 
4400N 
8800S 
2400W 
1535W 
1619W 
3200N 
4400N 
847 N 

5200W 
2600N 

2000W 
1600W 
1800W 
4000W 
1600E 
1200W 
3100W 
1800W 
5600N 
4800N 
9200S 
2800W 
1599W 
2200W 
3800N 
3800 
861 N 
5400 W 
2653N 

(Omitted text is unaffected by this ordinance) 

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage and 

due publication. 

Walter Burnett .Tr. 
Alderman, 27"̂  Ward 


