

City of Chicago



Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date: 6/22/2016

Sponsor(s): Burnett (27)

Type: Ordinance

Title: Amendment of Municipal Code Section 17-3-0503-D by

designating properties at 847 -- 861 N Larrabee St as

Pedestrian Streets

Committee(s) Assignment: Committee on Zoning, Landmarks and Building Standards

ORDINANCE

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. That the Chicago Zoning Ordinance, Section 17-3-0803-D (2) be amended by adding the language underscored as follows:

17-3-0503-D Pedestrian Streets and Pedestrian Retail Streets

1. The following *street* segments are classified as *pedestrian streets*:

	Segment		Coordinates	
Street	From	To	From	To
103 rd	Longwood	Wood	1800W	2000W
18 th	Racine	Marshfield	1200W	1600W
18 th	Paulina	Wood	1700W	1800W
26 th	Homan	Pulaski	3400W	4000W
53 rd	Kenwood	Lake Park	1350E	1600E
Argyle	Sheridan	Broadway	1000W	1200W
Cermak	Washtenaw	Troy	2700W	3100W
Chicago	Ashland	Wood	1600W	1800W
Clark	Winona	Bryn Mawr	5132N	5600N
Clark	Montrose	Lawrence	4400N	4800N
Commercial	$88^{ m th}$	92 nd	8800S	9200S
Devon	Western	California	2400W	2800W
Division	Milwaukee	Ashland	1535W	1599W
Division	1619W	Leavitt	1619W	2200W
Halsted	Belmont	Grace	3200N	3800N
Kedzie	Montrose	Lawrence	4400N	3800
Larrabee	847N	<u>861N</u>	847 N	<u>861 N</u>
Lawrence	Laramie	Long	5200W	5400 W
Milwaukee	Logan Blvd	Kedzie	2600N	2653N

(Omitted text is unaffected by this ordinance)

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage and due publication.

Walter Burnett Jr. Alderman, 27th Ward